505361177 03/06/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5407966

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
		Name		Execution Date
SILK THERAPEUTICS, I	NC.			04/24/2018
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	SILK, INC.			
Street Address:	196 BOSTON AVENUE			
City:	MEDFORD			
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS			
Postal Code:	02155			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 8			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 1495		8565		
Application Number: 1517		9846		
Application Number: 6208		6297		
Application Number: 6219		2477		
Application Number: 6224		5221		
Application Number: 6229		7929		
Application Number: 62344		4273		
Application Number: 1574		4566		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ			
Fax Number:(215)		963-5001		
•		e-mail address first; if that is uns nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent	,	
Phone:	215 9	63 5435		
Email:	Natalie.Lolli@morganlewis.com			
Correspondent Name:				
Address Line 1:	_	1701 MARKET STREET		
Address Line 2:		MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP		
Address Line 4:	PHIL	ADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 1910	3-2921	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		032272-5003		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		VICTOR P. GHIDU		
SIGNATURE:		/Victor P. Ghidu/		

PATENT REEL: 048521 FRAME: 0251

DATE SIGNED:	03/06/2019				
Total Attachments: 3					
source=Silk Inc - DE Name Change & Certificate of Amendment#page1.tif					
source=Silk Inc - DE Name Change & Certificate of Amendment#page2.tif					
source=Silk Inc - DE Name Change & Certificate of Amendment#page3.tif					



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SILK THERAPEUTICS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SILK THERAPEUTICS, INC." TO "SILK, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2018, AT 1:56 O`CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



5313776 8100 SR# 20182963793

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Juny 1 Status Summer at State

Authentication: 202570497 Date: 04-24-18

PATENT REEL: 048521 FRAME: 0253 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:56 PM 04/24/2018 FILED 01:56 PM 04/24/2018 SR 20182963793 - File Number 5313776

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO FOURTH AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF SILK THERAPEUTICS, INC.

The undersigned, for purposes of amending the Fourth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation (the "<u>Certificate</u>") of Silk Therapeutics, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Silk Therapeutics, Inc. (the "<u>Corporation</u>").

SECOND: The Certificate was filed with the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on July 17, 2017.

THIRD: Article FIRST of the Certificate is hereby amended to read, in its entirety, as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Silk, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

FOURTH: The foregoing amendment was duly adopted by the Board of Directors and by the stockholders of the Corporation in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 141(f), 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being a duly authorized officer of the Corporation, does hereby execute this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation this 24th day of April, 2018.

SILK THERAPEUTICS, INC.

By: /s/ Gregory Altman

Name: Gregory Altman

Title: Chief Executive Officer

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT]

PATENT REEL: 048521 FRAME: 0255

RECORDED: 03/06/2019